202209120911194975
Filed Date: 09/12/2022
State Corporation Commission
of Kansas
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
In the Matter of the Investigation of Vegas )
Trucking LLC, of Oberlin, Kansas, )

County:
MilePost: 66 Shipper:
Bill of Lading:Origin: GARDEN CITY,KS
Destination: OBERLIN,KS Cargo: EMPTY
VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION
Unit Type Make Year Equipment ID Plate #State VIN CVSA #GVWR OOS#New CVSA #
1 FRHTTT 03717PRMKS 859592000 50,000
2 TIMPST 1572X3380NE 0846711993 65,000
BRAKE ADJUSTMENTS: No Brake Measurements Required For Level 2
VIOLATIONS
Section Unit OOS Citation # Verify CrashVio Code Violations Discovered
1 N N N392.2RG 392.2RG State vehicle registration or License Plate
violation: Has a regular Kansas tag on the
power unit and has to have a commerical tag
(KSA 8-143m)
1 N N N390.21TB 390.21TB Carrier name and/or USDOT Number not
displayed as required: USDOT number on
driver and passenger side are not maintained
to be legible, driver side missing the 4 and
passenger side missing a few numbers
1 N N N393.60C 393.60C Damaged or discolored windshield: Driver
side windshield has intersecting cracks
1 Y U N396.3A1 396.3A1 Inspection, repair and maintenance of  parts
& accessories: Unable to maintain air
pressure due to air leak behind the cab
1 N N N393.75C 393.75C Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch
measured in a major tread groove: Axle 3 driver
side inside tire less than 2/32 tread all the way
around the tire
1 N N N393.75C 393.75C Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch
measured in a major tread groove: Axle 3 driver
side ourside tire less than 2/32 tread all the
way around the tire
1 Y U N393.45PC 393.45PC Brake Tubing and Hose Adequacy -
Connections to Power Unit: Blue line on the
rear of power unit is kinked and aslo air leak
1 N N N393.11TL 393.11TL Truck-Tractor lower rear mud flaps
retroreflective sheeting / reflex reflective

03458956
HM Inspection Type:
DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT
CT CT
Query Central 3.4
00000000
HazMat: Placard: Cargo Tank:NoNo HM Transported.
Special Checks:
Section Unit OOS Citation # Verify CrashVio Code Violations Discovered
1 N N N393.9BRKLAMP 393.9BRKLAMP Inoperative Brake Lamps: Passenger side rear
of the power unit inop
1 N N N393.9TS 393.9TS Inoperative turn signal: Passenger side rear of
the power unit inop
1 N N N393.9T 393.9T Inoperable tail lamp: Passenger side rear of
the power unit inop
1 N N N393.9 393.9 Inoperable Required Lamp: Inop reverse lamp
required 1 white lamp be operable in reverse
2 N N N393.75C 393.75C Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch
measured in a major tread groove: Axle 5
passenger side inside tire of trailer has less

C-30
3
2 1/2
2
C-30
4
1
2 1/4
C-30
5
1
1
C-30
VIOLATIONS
Section Unit OOS Citation # Verify CrashVio Code Violations Discovered
1 N N N396.17C 396.17C Operating a CMV without proof of a periodic
inspection: None for the power unit
D Y N N383.23A2 383.23A2 Operating a CMV without a CDL: Operating a
CMV without a CDL on 9/7/2022. Mexico CDL
that is Elgible to get a CDL - also a resident of
Garden City KS for 4 months and prior to this
in Nebraska
1 N N N393.81 393.81 Horn inoperative: Neither horn work on the
power unit
1 N N N393.60C 393.60C Damaged or discolored windshield: middle to
passenger side windshield broken
1 N N N393.78 393.78 Windshield wipers inoperative/defective:
Passenger side missing/inoperable
1 N N N393.203C 393.203C Hood not securely fastened: Driver side hood
latch broken and not secure
1 N N N393.30 393.30 Improper battery installation: No cover over the
battery box on driver side
1 N N N393.9T 393.9T Inoperable tail lamp: Driver and passenger
side rear of power unit inop
1 N N N393.11 393.11 No or defective lighting devices or reflective
material as required: No reverse lamp
installed on the rear of the power unit
D N N N391.41A 391.41A No medical certificate in driver's possession:
Driver does not have a medical card
1 N N N392.2IRP 392.2IRP IRP Apportioned Tag or Registration Violation:
No form of Kansas Registration - No temp
registration for Kansas - only has Nebraska

02:55 PM
03458956
HM Inspection Type:
DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT
CT CT
Query Central 3.4
00000000
Section Unit OOS Citation # Verify CrashVio Code Violations Discovered
registration
D N N N392.2FT 392.2FT State or International Fuel Tax (IFTA) Violation:
No Kansas fuel permit or IFTA
1 Y U N396.3A1 396.3A1 Inspection, repair and maintenance of  parts
& accessories: Unable to maintain air
pressure - 83 psi and continued to fall below
50 psi
1 Y U N393.51 393.51 No or defective brake warning device: No
audible or visual operational during
inspection
1 N N N393.95A 393.95A No/discharged/unsecured fire extinguisher:
Discharged and unsecured fire extinguisher in
sleeper of the power unit
1 N N N393.11TL 393.11TL Truck-Tractor lower rear mud flaps
retroreflective sheeting / reflex reflective
material requirements for vehicles
manufactured after July 1997: Missing the
retroreflective sheeting from the driver and
passenger side rear of the power unit
1 N N N393.47E 393.47E Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment:
Axle 1 driver side measured 2 inches and max
for type 20 or 24 is 1 3/4 inches
1 N N N393.53B 393.53B CMV manufactured after 10/19/94 has an
automatic airbrake adjustment system that
fails to compensate for wear
1 N N N393.47E 393.47E Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment:
Axle 1 passenger side measured 2 inches and
max for type 20 or 24 is 1 3/4 inches
1 N N N393.47E 393.47E Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment:
Axle 2 driver side measured 2 1/2 inches and
max for type 30 is 2 inches
2 N N N393.75C 393.75C Tire-other tread depth less than 2/32 of inch
measured in a major tread groove: Axle 5
passenger side outside tire less 2/32 tread
2 Y U N393.205A 393.205A Wheel/rim cracked or broken: Axle 4
passenger side outside rim is cracked
between wheel stud hole and wheel stud hole
D N N N392.2-SLLEWG3 392.2-SLLEWG3 State/Local Laws - Excessive weight - More
than 5000 lbs over on allowable gross weight.:

OBERLIN, KS  67749
None
VEGAS TRUCKING LLC
02:55 PM
03458956
HM Inspection Type:
DRIVER/VEHICLE EXAMINATION REPORT
CT CT
Query Central 3.4
00000000
HazMat: Placard: Cargo Tank:NoNo HM Transported.
Special Checks:
Section Unit OOS Citation # Verify CrashVio Code Violations Discovered
unit, vehicle is 86,700 lbs and has no
registration at all for this state to operate
D N N N392.7A 392.7A Driver failing to conduct pre-trip inspection:
Driver can not be satisified with a pre-trip
inspection when missing/inoperable
emergency safety equipment
2 N N N393.47E 393.47E Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment:
Axle 4 driver side measured 2 1/4 inches and
max for type 30 is 2 inches
2 N N N393.53B 393.53B CMV manufactured after 10/19/94 has an
automatic airbrake adjustment system that
fails to compensate for wear
2 N N N393.47C 393.47C Mis-matched slack adjuster effective length:
Axle 5 driver side is 5 1/2 inch slack adjuster
from center hole to pin and axle 5 passenger
side is 6 inches from center hole to pin
2 N N N393.45D 393.45D Brake connections with leaks or constrictions:
Axle 5 air valve leaking large amout of air
1 N N N393.47E 393.47E Clamp or Roto type brake out-of-adjustment:
Axle 3 passenger side measured 2 1/2 inches
and max for type 30 is 2 inches
1 Y U N396.3A1BOS 396.3A1BOS BRAKES OUT OF SERVICE: The number of
defective brakes is equal to or greater than
20 percent of the service brakes on the
vehicle or combination: 5 of 10 brakes out of
adjustment
1 N N N393.209E 393.209E Power steering violations: Power steering leak
at the pump and hoses
1 N N N393.83G 393.83G Exhaust leak under driver and/or sleeper
compartment: Exhaust leak under the sleeper
area on the passenger side
2 N N N396.17C 396.17C Operating a CMV without proof of a periodic
inspection: No Annual inspection for the trailer